
2023-2024 Northwest Missouri State Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-8   Conf: 16-6   Home: 10-4   Away: 10-2   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Hartnett, Molly 31-31 950 30.6 128-325 .394 29-106 .274 104-120 .867 8 114 122 3.9 48 0 101 61 4 43 389 12.5
13 Kesten, Caely 31-31 863 27.8 133-316 .421 53-146 .363 63-72 .875 31 85 116 3.7 77 2 43 77 8 23 382 12.3
04 Kelderman, Lindsey 31-31 914 29.5 83-225 .369 48-134 .358 24-32 .750 16 72 88 2.8 59 1 54 46 0 33 238 7.7
15 Fields, Kelsey 30-12 550 18.3 96-172 .558 0-2 .000 39-78 .500 84 121 205 6.8 69 1 11 27 19 20 231 7.7
32 Green, Jayna 31-25 884 28.5 82-190 .432 8-39 .205 53-65 .815 55 91 146 4.7 60 2 36 31 55 45 225 7.3
21 Joseph, Laini 28-1 395 14.1 58-171 .339 22-75 .293 28-41 .683 20 64 84 3.0 40 0 26 34 6 14 166 5.9
23 Atwood, Emma 23-8 456 19.8 44-90 .489 4-14 .286 42-47 .894 31 75 106 4.6 47 0 22 32 2 5 134 5.8
10 Kelderman, Peyton 31-16 499 16.1 47-124 .379 38-99 .384 7-13 .538 5 31 36 1.2 22 0 24 26 0 9 139 4.5
03 Vazquez, Evelyn 26-0 409 15.7 25-84 .298 2-16 .125 20-55 .364 28 33 61 2.3 61 1 25 33 3 27 72 2.8
11 Moody, Ella 20-0 151 7.6 14-51 .275 0-5 .000 14-22 .636 6 20 26 1.3 10 0 6 9 1 2 42 2.1
22 Fleming, Jillian 14-0 98 7.0 5-25 .200 4-18 .222 8-12 .667 4 13 17 1.2 19 1 4 8 1 4 22 1.6
24 Clatt, Kendall 14-0 57 4.1 4-13 .308 4-13 .308 4-4 1.000 0 3 3 0.2 7 0 1 2 1 1 16 1.1
Total 31 6226 200.8 719-1786 .403 212-667 .318 406-561 .724 333 794 1127 36.4 519 8 353 409 100 226 2056 66.32
Opponents 31 6225 200.8 649-1668 .389 143-476 .300 399-551 .724 279 787 1066 34.4 548 6 298 466 89 197 1840 59.35

Team Statistics NMSU OPP
SCORING 2056 1840
    Points Per Game 66.3 59.4
    Scoring Margin 7.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 719-1786 649-1668
    Field Goal Pct .403 .389
3 POINT FG-ATT 212-667 143-476
    3PT FG Pct .318 .300
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 4.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 406-561 399-551
    FT Pct .724 .724
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 12.9
REBOUNDS 1127 1066
    Rebounds Per Game 36.4 34.4
    Rebounds Margin 2.0 –
ASSISTS 353 298
    Assists Per Game 11.4 9.6
TURNOVERS 409 466
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 15.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.6
STEALS 226 197
    Steals Per Game 7.3 6.4
BLOCKS 100 89
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 2.9
ATTENDANCE 10,366 8,712
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-740 12-726
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-140

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Northwest Mo.
St. 456 470 522 599 9 2056
Opponents 419 411 510 498 2 1840

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 at Southwest Minn. St. W 94-89 478
11/11/23 vs Minn.-Crookston W 90-76 278
11/17/23 WILLIAM JEWELL W 72-56 356
11/18/23 vs Rockhurst W 80-57 0
11/25/23 WILLIAM WOODS W 71-47 386

* 11/30/23 MO. SOUTHERN ST. W 69-59 574
* 12/02/23 PITTSBURG ST. W 69-59 678
* 12/07/23 at Fort Hays St. L 48-62 1,625
* 12/09/23 at Neb.-Kearney W 67-65 555
* 12/13/23 WASHBURN L 64-66 513
* 12/16/23 EMPORIA ST. W 55-48 456

12/19/23 AUGUSTANA (SD) W 67-63 305
* 01/04/24 at Northeastern St. W 71-69 379
* 01/06/24 at Rogers St. W 63-42 479
* 01/13/24 at Missouri Western L 47-61 0
* 01/18/24 CENTRAL OKLA. L 57-71 640
* 01/20/24 NEWMAN W 79-49 687
* 01/25/24 at Central Mo. W 76-68 1,095
* 01/27/24 at Lincoln (MO) W 62-52 444
* 02/01/24 NEB.-KEARNEY L 57-68 691
* 02/03/24 FORT HAYS ST. W 69-55 1,098
* 02/07/24 at Emporia St. W 86-52 1,352
* 02/10/24 at Washburn W 62-50 1,086
* 02/15/24 ROGERS ST. W 59-41 897
* 02/17/24 NORTHEASTERN ST. W 72-54 1,098
* 02/24/24 MISSOURI WESTERN L 44-67 1,987
* 02/29/24 at Central Okla. W 77-72 432
* 03/02/24 at Mo. Southern St. W 69-62 787

03/07/24 vs Neb.-Kearney W 64-42 0
03/09/24 vs Fort Hays St. L 49-56 0
03/15/24 vs Fort Hays St. L 47-62 423

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Northwest Missouri State Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-6   Home: 7-4   Away: 9-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Kesten, Caely 22-22 601 27.3 99-224 .442 44-111 .396 49-55 .891 25 55 80 3.6 58 2 28 57 5 20 291 13.2
05 Hartnett, Molly 22-22 676 30.7 90-219 .411 21-71 .296 70-79 .886 7 78 85 3.9 34 0 75 48 3 27 271 12.3
32 Green, Jayna 22-18 651 29.6 63-143 .441 8-31 .258 38-45 .844 38 70 108 4.9 42 1 27 26 45 26 172 7.8
04 Kelderman, Lindsey 22-22 662 30.1 56-158 .354 31-98 .316 16-20 .800 9 45 54 2.5 41 1 39 32 0 26 159 7.2
15 Fields, Kelsey 21-7 362 17.2 61-108 .565 0-1 .000 26-56 .464 47 70 117 5.6 45 0 6 17 12 12 148 7.0
23 Atwood, Emma 17-8 353 20.8 34-68 .500 1-9 .111 27-30 .900 22 53 75 4.4 32 0 21 26 0 4 96 5.6
21 Joseph, Laini 19-1 265 13.9 35-115 .304 16-52 .308 21-31 .677 14 49 63 3.3 27 0 14 23 2 9 107 5.6
10 Kelderman, Peyton 22-10 346 15.7 28-80 .350 25-66 .379 3-8 .375 3 21 24 1.1 12 0 18 17 0 7 84 3.8
03 Vazquez, Evelyn 20-0 302 15.1 19-65 .292 2-14 .143 14-45 .311 27 21 48 2.4 43 1 17 23 3 20 54 2.7
22 Fleming, Jillian 9-0 79 8.8 4-21 .190 3-15 .200 6-8 .750 4 11 15 1.7 15 1 4 7 1 3 17 1.9
11 Moody, Ella 13-0 94 7.2 3-19 .158 0-2 .000 12-18 .667 3 10 13 1.0 5 0 4 8 1 0 18 1.4
24 Clatt, Kendall 8-0 35 4.4 1-8 .125 1-8 .125 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 0.3 5 0 1 0 1 1 5 0.6
Total 22 4426 201.2 493-1228 .401 152-478 .318 284-397 .715 235 537 772 35.1 359 6 254 302 73 155 1422 64.64
Opponents 22 4425 201.1 452-1158 .390 103-340 .303 285-384 .742 205 540 745 33.9 395 3 218 337 64 148 1292 58.73

Team Statistics NMSU OPP
SCORING 1422 1292
    Points Per Game 64.6 58.7
    Scoring Margin 5.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 493-1228 452-1158
    Field Goal Pct .401 .390
3 POINT FG-ATT 152-478 103-340
    3PT FG Pct .318 .303
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 4.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 284-397 285-384
    FT Pct .715 .742
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 13.0
REBOUNDS 772 745
    Rebounds Per Game 35.1 33.9
    Rebounds Margin 1.2 –
ASSISTS 254 218
    Assists Per Game 11.5 9.9
TURNOVERS 302 337
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 15.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.6
STEALS 155 148
    Steals Per Game 7.0 6.7
BLOCKS 73 64
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 2.9
ATTENDANCE 9,319 8,234
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-847 11-749
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Northwest Mo.
St. 318 329 368 398 9 1422
Opponents 299 295 367 329 2 1292

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/23 MO. SOUTHERN ST. W 69-59 574
12/02/23 PITTSBURG ST. W 69-59 678
12/07/23 at  Fort Hays St. L 48-62 1625
12/09/23 at  Neb.-Kearney W 67-65 555
12/13/23 WASHBURN L 64-66 513
12/16/23 EMPORIA ST. W 55-48 456
01/04/24 at  Northeastern St. W 71-69 379
01/06/24 at  Rogers St. W 63-42 479
01/13/24 at  Missouri Western L 47-61 0
01/18/24 CENTRAL OKLA. L 57-71 640
01/20/24 NEWMAN W 79-49 687
01/25/24 at  Central Mo. W 76-68 1095
01/27/24 at  Lincoln (MO) W 62-52 444
02/01/24 NEB.-KEARNEY L 57-68 691
02/03/24 FORT HAYS ST. W 69-55 1098
02/07/24 at  Emporia St. W 86-52 1352
02/10/24 at  Washburn W 62-50 1086
02/15/24 ROGERS ST. W 59-41 897
02/17/24 NORTHEASTERN ST. W 72-54 1098
02/24/24 MISSOURI WESTERN L 44-67 1987
02/29/24 at  Central Okla. W 77-72 432
03/02/24 at  Mo. Southern St. W 69-62 787


